—
APPLIC ATION NOTE
Lamp starting solutions
Optimized for greenhouse horticulture and
indoor food farming
—
Lamp starting solutions for grow lights
The challenge of a growing world population along

sentative for further information.
Lamp circuit breakers
Type Setting range Order code
MS132-16L 10 … 16 A 1SAM350100R1011
MS132-20L 16 … 20 A 1SAM350100R1013
MS132-25L 20 … 25 A 1SAM350100R1014
MS132-10LC 6.3 … 10 A 1SAM350300R1010
MS132-16LC 10 … 16 A 1SAM350300R1011
MS132-20LC 16 … 20 A 1SAM350300R1013
Lamp contactors
Type Rated control circuit voltage Order code
AF16-40-00L-13 100-250 V 50/60 HZ-DC 1SBL177281R1300
AF16-40-00L-14 250-500 V 50/60 HZ-DC 1SBL177281R1400
AF26-30-00L-13 100-250 V 50/60 HZ-DC 1SBL237081R1300
AF26-30-00L-14 250-500 V 50/60 HZ-DC 1SBL237081R1400
—
MCCB with residual current device
Please refer to ABB MCCB catalog:
OT disconnect switches
Type Order code
OT315E03W 1SCA022809R8570
OT 315E03WP 1SCA022809R8650
OT 400U03P 1SCA022718R9670
OT 315E04W 1SCA022809R9030
OTS 400G1L/3 1SCA022736R8840
OTS 400G1L/4 1SCA022736R9490
OTV 400EK 1SCA022763R2960
OHB 95J12 1SCA022381R0830
OXP 12X250 1SCA022325R6980
Monitoring relays
Type Order code
CM-PBE 1SVR550882R9500
CM-PVE 1SVR550871R9500
CM-PFS.S 1SVR730824R9300
CN-TCN.011S 1SVR750740R0110
L A M P S TA R TI N G S O LUTI O N S A PPL I C ATI O N N OTE 7
Interface relays
Type Order code
CR-M2SS 1SVR405651R1000
CR-M024DC2L 1SVR405611R1100
CR-M024AC2L 1SVR405611R0100
CR-S024VADC1CRZ 1SVR405541R3210
CR-S024VADC1CRS 1SVR405541R3110